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Our annual Clinical Schedule has been prepared to assist applicants, who elect an ONSITE clinical experience at 
Cleveland Clinic, to determine when a clinical experience will begin.  Refer to Step 3 –Practicum Course Options in 
this Enrollment Guide for more details.)  Any questions regarding this schedule should be directed to Teresa Warnke, 
WOC Admissions & Business Office Coordinator, at 216-317-7163 (work mobile); or WOCschool@ccf.org. 

 

2025 ONSITE CLINICAL SCHEDULE 
* * * Dates Subject to Change* * * 

 
*** This clinical schedule is only applicable when an onsite clinical rotation is elected to be 
completed at a Cleveland Clinic location in N.E. Ohio.  (CWOCN preceptors shall be assigned by 
Cleveland Clinic’s WOC clinical precepting team).  *** 

 

Winter Cohort  
Class 

End Date 

Traditional Pathway – Full Clinical  
(i.e. 40 hours onsite  

per specialty course) 

Traditional Pathway – Split Clinical 
(i.e., 24 hours onsite / 16 hours virtual  

per specialty course 

Clinical 
Rotation 

Start Date 

 
Clinical 

Rotation End 
Date 

 
Clinical 
Hours 

Clinical  
Rotation  

Start Date 

Clinical 
Rotation  
End Date 

Clinical 
Plus 

Virtual 
Hours 

Wound (single scope) 3-9-25 3-24-25 3-28-25 40 3-24-25 3-26-25 24 / 16 

Ostomy (single scope) 4-13-25 4-28-25 5-2-25 40 4-28-25 4-30-25 24 / 26 

Wound & Ostomy (dual scope) 4-13-25 4-28-25  5-9-25 
80 

4-28-25 
 

5-5-25 
48 / 32 

Wound or Ostomy with 
Continence (dual scope) 5-18-25 

6-2-25 OR 
7-7-25  

6-13-25 OR  
7-18-25 

 
80 

 
6-2-25  

 
6-9-25 

 
48 / 32 

WOC (full scope) – Group 1  5-18-25 6-2-25 6-20-25 120 6-2-25 6-12-25  72 / 48 

WOC (full scope) – Group 2  5-18-25 7-7-25 7-25-25  120 7-7-25 7-17-25 72 / 48 

Summer Cohort  
Class  

End Date 

Traditional Pathway – Full Clinical  
(i.e. 40 hours onsite  

per specialty course) 

Traditional Pathway – Split Clinical 
(i.e., 24 hours onsite / 16 hours virtual  

per specialty course 

Clinical 
Rotation  

Start Date 

 
Clinical 
Rotation  
End Date 

 
 

Clinical 
Hours 

Clinical  
Rotation  

Start Date 

Clinical 
Rotation  
End Date 

Clinical 
Plus 

Virtual 
Hours 

Wound (single scope) 6-22-25 7-14-25 7-18-25 40 7-14-25 7-16-25  24 / 16 

Ostomy (single scope) 7-27-25 8-11-25 8-15-25 40 8-11-25 8-13-25 24 / 26 

Wound & Ostomy (dual scope) 7-27-25 8-11-25 8-22-25 
80 8-11-25 

 
8-18-25 48 / 32 

Wound or Ostomy with 
Continence (dual scope) 8-31-25 

9-15-25 OR 
10-13-25 

9-26-25 OR 
10-24-25 

 
80 

 
9-15-25 

 
9-22-25  

 
48 / 32 

WOC (full scope) – Group 1  8-31-25 9-15-25 10-3-25 120 9-15-25 9-25-25 72 / 48 

WOC (full scope) – Group 2  8-31-25 10-13-25 10-31-25 120 10-13-25 10-23-25 72 / 48 

Fall Cohort  
Class  

End Date 

Traditional Pathway – Full Clinical  
(i.e. 40 hours onsite  

per specialty course) 

Traditional Pathway – Split Clinical 
(i.e., 24 hours onsite / 16 hours virtual  

per specialty course 

Clinical  
Rotation  

Start Date 

 
Clinical 
Rotation  
End Date 

 
Clinical 
Hours 

Clinical  
Rotation  

Start Date 

Clinical 
Rotation  
End Date 

Clinical 
Plus 

Virtual 
Hours 

Wound (single scope) 10-5-25 10-20-25 10-24-25 40 10-20-25 10-22-25 24 / 16 

Ostomy (single scope) 11-9-25 12-1-25 12-5-25 40 12-1-25 12-3-25 24 / 26 

Wound & Ostomy (dual scope) 11-9-25 12-1-25 12-12-25 
80 12-1-25  

 
12-8-25  48 / 32 

Wound or Ostomy with 
Continence (dual scope) 12-14-25 

1-5-26 OR 
 2-2-26 

1-16-26 OR 
2-13-26 

80 
1-5-26 

 
1-12-26 

 
48 / 32 

WOC (full scope) – Group 1  12-14-25 1-5-26 1-23-26 120 1-5-26 1-15-26 72 / 48 
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